

### Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : Don-Aire Airconditioning Solutions P.O. Number: 2022104370 Address :JM realty building National Highway Panabo City O2022104370D14014E7D PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2016081807772091489669 Date: Oct 03, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: (084) 822 1430 P.R. No.: 2022074391 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse LN Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 9 3TR FLOOR MOUNTED INVERTER AIRCON 2.00 units 97,396.00 194,792.00 Cooling Capacity: 3TR Power Supply: 230V/60Hz/1Ph Rated Power: 3100W Rated Current: 16.2A EER: 12.3 Btu/hW Refrigerant: R410A Indoor and Outdoor Units Brand New and Heavy Duty Remote Control Preferably the same brand/model with existing aircon units in the capitol With complete installation including excess piping/copper tubing 1-year warranty period after sale service. 2.5HP WINDOW TYPE INVERTER AIRCON 2 1.00 pcs 56,611.00 56,611.00 Capacity: 2.5HP Capacity: 23,223 Input: 2,350W Rated Current: 10A EER: 10Kj/h-W

EER: 10Kj/h-W

Max. input consumption: 3,000W

Voltage, Frequency, Phase: 220-230V-60Hz,1Ph
Indoor Airflow: 800m3/h
Indoor Noise Level: 50-55dB(A)

Unit Dimension WxDxH: 660x780x435mm

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - AIRCON FOR FOR THE EXTENSION OFFICE/TRAINING HALLS OF PDRRMD

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

Very truly yours,

Governor

11-11-22 (Date)

(Date

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: Don-Aire Airconditioning Solutions P.O. Number: 2022104370 Address : JM realty building National Highway Panabo City PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2016081807772091489669 Date: Oct 03, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: (084) 822 1430 P.R. No.: 2022074391 Registration Certificate: DTI Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount Weight Net/Gross: 61/66Ka Brand New and Heavy Duty Remote Control Preferably the same brand/model with existing aircon units in the capitol With complete installation year warranty period after sale service. 3 2.5HP SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED INVERTER 5.00 units 63,252.00 316,260.00 AIRCON Cooling Capacity; 2.5HP Brand New and Heavy Duty Power Supply: 230V/60Hz/1Ph Rated Power: 1,945W Rated current: 9.8A Remote Control Indoor and Outdoor Unit Preferably the same brand/model with existing aircon units in the capitol With complete installation including excess piping/copper tubing 1-year warranty period after sale service. Remarks: Frand: koppelAll interested suppliers must specify the Brand name of items quoted

Delivery period: 30 days after receipt/signing the Purchase Order/Notice of Award/Notice to Proceed All interested suppliers must coordinate with Provincial DRRM Division (Kareen Uyanguren @ 0950-386-6568) for exact measurement of pipes/copper tubes and for other clarifications

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - AIRCON FOR FOR THE EXTENSION OFFICE/TRAINING HALLS OF PDRRMD

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme : Very truly yours, (Signature over printed name) **JBAHIB** 

(Date)

11-11-22

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Friday, October 7, 2022



# Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : Don-Aire Airconditioning Solutions

Address: JM realty building National Highway Panabo City

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2016081807772091489669

Tel./Fax No.: (084) 822 1430 Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Item

Unit Cost

P.O. Number: 2022104370

Date: Oct 03, 2022

P.R. No.: 2022074391

Delivery Term: 30 Calendar Days

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Amount

Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

#### AIR CONDITIONERS

Quantity/Unit

. The suppliers shall supply air conditioners which fulfils at least ENERGY STAR 4.0.

2. The suppliers shall ensure that the products are repairable and that replacement parts are available (for minimum of 10 years after end of production)

3. The suppliers shall supply the products in recyclable packages and shall provide a packaging take-back service.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0920224217 created on September 14, 2022 and resolved on October 03, 2022 under Quotation No. 20225168B opened on September 12, 2022

FOR USE OF PURRMU - AIRCON FOR FOR	THE EXTENSION OFFICE/TRAINING HALLS OF PDRRMD

Grand Total Amount in Words: FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE AND XX / 100

GRAND TOTAL:

₱ 567,663.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

**EMETERIOO** (Signature overlatinted name) 1-11-22

(Date)

Very truly yours,

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial NOTE: Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.